FLOWLOGIC III
2-PIPES - TOP DISCHARGE
VRF
Outdoor units
ACCESSORIES
Accessory Part number Code Photo Function Comment
Gather pipe kit
for 2 outdoor
groups
7ACFHH013 TBS20 Refrigerant
gathering For 2 outdoor groups
Gather pipe kit
for 3 outdoor
groups
7ACFHH014 TBS30 Refrigerant
gathering For 3 outdoor groups
Manifold pipe
(gas + liquid)
7ACFHH001 TAU335 Refrigerant
gathering 33.5 kW > Total IDU power
7ACFHH002 TAU506 Refrigerant
gathering
33.5 kW ≤ Total IDU power
< 50.6 kW
7ACFHH003 TAU730 Refrigerant
gathering
50.6 kW ≤ Total IDU power
< 73 kW
7ACFHH004 TAU1350 Refrigerant
gathering
73 kW ≤ Total IDU power
< 135 kW
7ACFHH015 TAU2040 Refrigerant
gathering 135 kW ≤ Total IDU power
Central
controller
gateway and
ModBus/RTU
7ACELH027 ADV05
RWV06 and RWV08
adaptor
and ModBus/RTU
gateway
Maintenance
tool 7ACELH014 TD02
Working parameters
monitoring and
recording tool
+ PRODUCTS
• DC Inverter scroll compressor
• Wide capacity range
• Wide temperature range
(-23/+50 °C)
• Very small footprint: 0.97 m²
RWV06
(optional)
RWV08
(optional)
FEATURES
TECHNOLOGY:
DC INVERTER BLUE FIN
TREATMENT
INSTALLER FUNCTIONS:
SELF DIAGNOSTIC BMS COMPATIBLE
BMS
SERVICE MONITOR
TOOL
CERTIFICATION
AIRWELL participates in the ECP
programme for AC1.
Check ongoing validity of certificate:
THE  « SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT »
	qLow consumption and optimised regulation for greater energy savings
THE  « USER »